3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER 6 | ACR CHANGES 18JAN2018 | MP | MC
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R s 118 Tos
B ECR-20-010911 03AU62020 | F7 TE
2266838-72 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC BI | ECR-20-013304 18562020 | FZ | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266838-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266838-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE -2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
WIRE 4 32 mm [ 1701 F - 1 1 1633782-3 FENCE 1267
INSUL 15 08 mm [.200] 0 RN 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T RN 2119082-2  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT {244
408-35047 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N\ - | 1] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
RN 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
RN 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ReflREr 0949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 9. 5mm X 1. 2mm 16mm2 UNSEALED - | 1-227281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1127
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
7.50-8.30 mm [.295-.327 IN] 3.40-4.30 mm [.134-.169 IN] S c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
- - - B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
XEEMQQ%[ON B -2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECIFICATION - - - RN 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
RN 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& -2 2 1-2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 6) 179
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 1803096 -1 FXTENSTON PLATE 78
1-2292382-1 RN 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
RN 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
RN 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078 -1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE P CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -2 2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
ST17E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
 00mm? > 8647005 L 113¢/- 0021 5 8 RN 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
4.00mm? 2.524/-0.05 [.099+/-.002] 9.2 | by 1338665-6 |FEED PAWL 26
- 4|4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- | 2] 2 | 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
RN 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ RN 2-1803583-3 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RN 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
RN 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
Zﬁl COMMENDED SpanE PaRs RN 1-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - |2 | 2 | 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. RN 2-2844938-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B I c2e83-| SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
RN 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
I A L e e [ isz0s2s°Jstlb oot 2!
RN 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. BgéiigN%PE?é§§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER I 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 ¥ 8.0 X
’ | -2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl RN 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. NIEEERE 51198061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
*sWARN I NG -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [ 1] 1] 1-356885.4 [STOP, SHEAR -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T e b e A *90
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 T T T | 8-1803056-6 |ANVIL COMBINATION 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S A 8 2406415 |SPACER 7
AR f f 6
RN 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
RN 2-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 2| 6-1633966-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
RN 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁl 2| 1633773-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
“771-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR TR R e o TTIULYZ0TT — o
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH&EZE?EEES}?JULYEOW? % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTJULY201 T [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S i e Ocsgn 5ide Tees
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s — T 01| 00779 [Eo2066838 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I 5 4 3 fa
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 R — — L
SEE SHEET 1
REF —= | =—5.74£0.5
_\
o | @
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) m REF
43.9£0.05

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DETATL A

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

~o

i

\

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
QREF
=] Py
) | |
— —
N
0 e
840.5 @

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4

Shown on

Version

sheets

shown

O n

sheets

3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

PORAT AN DWTNBROOKENSWYJULYZOWY QIZ/—E/ TE Connectivity
c% KNEPPERWYJULYEOWY [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTIQLERANCES UNLESS VD TTJULY 2077 [Name ‘
- G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
b E Applicator
@9 E:: 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266838
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA REVBW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266838-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266838-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 4.32 mm [.170] F
TNSOL 15 08 mm [ 2001 5 -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 269
- 1633782-3 |FENCE 267
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () “ [ 1 | 2119082-2 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 9. 5mm X 1. 2mm [6mm2 UNSEALED ~ | 1] 2nisedi-Z  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED l il
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — c166085-6  |5CR, SHT HD CAP, Hofs, M4 K 16
7.50-8.30 mm [.295-.327 IN] — @3 40-4.30 mm [.134-.169 IN) - . c108085°9 DCR, ST HD LAR, Hofo, M4 X 20 143
ELELE SR SLAE BERE ~ |1 ] 2-1803583-4 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
XEEMM%ION 114-34407 ] ] 1 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECIFICATION ] ] ] - 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPUEDA - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
BEPTTErTE -2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 95
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 2-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- | 2 ] 1-2079383-8 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 6) 79
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FI{CRIMP HEIGHT : | o DR AT e
ST/E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - l ;??Sigzg BEEE!E!;:TWT&ACMGE ;g
6. 00mmZ 2.86+/-0.05 [.113+/-.002] 5.8 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
4. 00mmZ 2.52+/-0.05 [.099+/-.002] 9.2 - |2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- | 2 ] 2-2168083-6 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
- 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
T - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- | 1 ] 1-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2-2844962-4 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/I RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 ] 2-2844938-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
A -2 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
§$5§E3ggﬁ§u§§$f§g%%§$TRUCT10N SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N 3568351 'EVER. DRAG RELEASE 6
' - 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 200071 °4 (0K, SHT HD SHLDR 5.9 DIA R 6.0 =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 C |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - |2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] | cl19,33-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED Y
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/6N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 1-3.6880-4 |5TOP, SHEAR I
N - | 1| 2-2119805-6 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
FWARNING N - | 1 | 6-454276-9 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1| 1 | 8-1803056-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 8-240641-5 |SPACER !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - { TR [ B ST 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. —— > 236011-9 |BLOCK  CRINPER SPACET i
N 1| 1| 6-1633966-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] 1633773-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TTICY207T — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH&EZE?EEES}?JULYEOW? :JCJ /Z/—/E/ qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTJULY201 T [name ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L G BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1| 00779 [C=2266838 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b [YPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETATL

<l
pS=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

AR FE

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

£D

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—5.7£0.5

oL
'\T“ ~(57)es

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

—

34.87£0.05
¢ -
o
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

é%/QW
L

- W

\\\\\GII’REF
3+0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(At lantic

PACTIFTC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

of 4 & 2 of 4) @]

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Kt DWTN_BROOKENSHJUHZOH O TE Connectivity
CHK 1JuULY2017 é/ zg i -
R KNEPPER (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD ITJULY201 7 ‘
G DAILEY Ocean Side Feed
+- PRODUCT SPEC .
;- ) Applicator
i: APPLICATION SPEC )
+- CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
. -
VEIGHT 00779 (C=2266838
Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OF4 REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



